
NURS 4613/4612 Clinical Decision-making 
Course Calendar 

Spring 2025 

Class Time 1700 to 1850 

Wed, Jan 22 0900-1200 - Class and clinical orientation 

Mon, Feb 3  Class: Acute Kidney Injury (pages 557-565)  

Wed, Feb 5 Class: Heart failure/Atrial fibrillation (pages 198-201,325-

345)  

Fri, Feb 7 United Regional Presentation – Internship programs 

NCLEX information – Dr. Lockhart 

Mon, Feb 17 Class:  Myocardial infarction (pages 346-366) 

Wed, Feb 19 Class:  Hypovolemia/GI bleeding/Hypovolemic shock 
(pages 1012-1019, 944-947,) Anemias (pages 766-774) 

blood transfusion – top Hat 

 

 

Fri, Feb 21 Class: Invasive pressure monitoring pages 213-229, 

ATI Comprehensive Practice exam A opens 0000 

Closes Friday, Feb 28 @ 2359 

*Mon, March 3 Exam 1 at 1300 in CE 101 (Labs, AKI, HF, AF, MI, 

Hypovolemia/GI blood, anemias, blood transfusion  

Wed, March 5 Ventilators pages 439-461 

Fri, March 7 NO CDM Class 

ATI Comprehensive Practice exam A opens 0000 

Closes Friday, March 14 @ 2359 

March 10-14 SPRING BREAK 

Mon, March 17 Class: Cardiac surgery (pages 367-387 

Wed, March 19 Class: Cardiogenic shock (pages 1013-1016 

Fri, March 21 

 

 

Exam 2 at 1300 in CE 101 (Labs, AKI, HF, AF, MI , 

anemias, , hypovolemia, GI bleeding, hypovolemic 
shock,  blood transfusion, pressure monitoring, 

ventilators, Cardiac Surgery Cardiogenic shock 



Fri, March 28 ATI Comprehensive Practice exam B opens 0000 

closes Fri,  April 4 @ 2359 

Mon, March 31 Class: Pleural effusion/Pneumothorax and chest tubes 

(pages467-469, 469-470, 432-437 

Wed, April 2 ARDS (pages 492-504) 

Fri, April 4  Class:  ATI critical thinking exam proctored  

Thur, April 11 ATI Proctored Comprehensive Exam in library computer 

room 9-1 

Mon, April 14 Class: Acute pancreatitis (pages 781-785)  

*Wed, April 16 Exam 3 at 1300 in CE 101 ((Labs, AKI, HF, AF, MI , 

anemias, hematologic disorders, hypovolemia, GI 

bleeding, hypovolemic shock, pressure monitoring, 
ventilators, ARDS ,Cardiac Surgery Cardiogenic 

shock, Pleural effusion/Pneumothorax and chest 

tubes)  pancreatitis   

Fri, April 25 Docucare due 2359 

Mon, April 28 Class: Sepsis/Septic shock (pages 1011-1029)= 12 ed, 

pages 1049-1060) 11 ed 

Wed, April 30 Class: DKA (pages 842-854) – 12 ed, (pages 872-890 – 

11ed 

Fri, May 2  Exam 4 at 1300 in CE 101 Labs, AKI, HF, AF, MI , 

anemias, hematologic disorders, hypovolemia, GI 
bleeding, hypovolemic shock, blood transfusion, 

pressure monitoring, ventilators, Cardiac Surgery 
Cardiogenic shock, Pleural effusion/Pneumothorax 

and chest tubes)ARDS, pancreatitis, sepsis/septic 

shock, DKA  and simulation  

 

Tue, May 6 Presentation assignment posted to D2L discussion 

board by 2359 

Fri, May 9 ATI Comprehensive Predictor Exam Proctored Retake 

(if required) in class CE 101 – 1300-1900 

ATI comprehensive Predictor Remediation due to 

dropbox by 2359 

Presentation assignment replies to two other groups 

in D2L discussion board by 2359 

Sat, May 17 Commencement time TBA 



 


